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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

  All: Residential    1377     63,130,300     69,932,200     69,688,400        201,069      5,918,369        840,800        655,300         68,846          10.39
    59090              488     20,686,000     22,503,800     22,486,400        170,869      1,646,769        324,500        139,000         49,708           8.70
    59080              766     37,401,100     42,018,400     41,794,400         30,200      3,952,700        470,800        470,800         19,138          11.75
    54040              123      5,043,200      5,410,000      5,407,600              0        318,900         45,500         45,500              0           7.23
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       17        868,700        861,500        861,500              0         -7,200              0              0              0          -0.83
    59090                2         19,300         19,300         19,300              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    54040               15        849,400        842,200        842,200              0         -7,200              0              0              0          -0.85
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        9        475,700        452,900        452,900          8,100        -14,700              0              0          7,488          -4.79
    59090                9        475,700        452,900        452,900          8,100        -14,700              0              0          7,488          -4.79
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    287     21,105,800     21,877,600     21,855,000        247,200        754,200        242,200        124,200         19,717           3.55
    59090              168     13,584,100     14,124,600     14,104,400        247,200        530,000        237,500        119,500         18,377           3.83
    59080               73      3,784,800      3,898,800      3,898,800              0        114,000              0              0              0           3.01
    54040               46      3,736,900      3,854,200      3,851,800              0        110,200          4,700          4,700          1,340           3.07
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090           724     35,928,200     38,272,700     38,235,100        514,869      2,162,069        659,700        258,500         75,573           6.42
    Exempt              14              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       5        929,800        958,400        958,400          5,700              0         34,300              0              0           3.08
    Com. Personal       38        233,300        213,700        213,700         83,000              0         63,400              0              0          -8.40
    Residential        488     20,686,000     22,503,800     22,486,400        170,869      1,646,769        324,500        139,000         49,708           8.70
    Industrial           2         19,300         19,300         19,300              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Commercial           9        475,700        452,900        452,900          8,100        -14,700              0              0          7,488          -4.79
    Agricultural       168     13,584,100     14,124,600     14,104,400        247,200        530,000        237,500        119,500         18,377           3.83
  Property Class     Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW SCHOOLS

  All: 59080           857     41,880,200     46,615,100     46,391,100         46,600      4,066,700        490,800        470,800         19,138          10.77
    Exempt              10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       3        556,000        563,200        563,200         12,800              0         20,000              0              0           1.29
    Com. Personal        5        138,300        134,700        134,700          3,600              0              0              0              0          -2.60
    Residential        766     37,401,100     42,018,400     41,794,400         30,200      3,952,700        470,800        470,800         19,138          11.75
    Agricultural        73      3,784,800      3,898,800      3,898,800              0        114,000              0              0              0           3.01
  Property Class     Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59080   DISTRICT 59080

  All: 54040           192     12,043,300     12,268,400     12,263,600        286,600        421,900         85,000         50,200          1,740           1.83
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       4      2,413,800      2,162,000      2,162,000        286,600              0         34,800              0            400         -10.43
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Com. Personal        2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Residential        123      5,043,200      5,410,000      5,407,600              0        318,900         45,500         45,500              0           7.23
    Industrial          15        849,400        842,200        842,200              0         -7,200              0              0              0          -0.85
    Agricultural        46      3,736,900      3,854,200      3,851,800              0        110,200          4,700          4,700          1,340           3.07
  Property Class     Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 54040   MORLEY-STANWOOD
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       Exempt           25              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,748     89,851,700     97,156,200     96,889,800        848,069      6,650,669      1,235,500        779,500         96,451           7.83
      Personal          58      4,271,200      4,032,000      4,032,000        391,700              0        152,500              0            400          -5.60
        Real         1,690     85,580,500     93,124,200     92,857,800        456,369      6,650,669      1,083,000        779,500         96,051           8.50
  Totals             Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           25              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59090               14              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59080               10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    54040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   12      3,899,600      3,683,600      3,683,600        305,100              0         89,100              0            400          -5.54
    59090                5        929,800        958,400        958,400          5,700              0         34,300              0              0           3.08
    59080                3        556,000        563,200        563,200         12,800              0         20,000              0              0           1.29
    54040                4      2,413,800      2,162,000      2,162,000        286,600              0         34,800              0            400         -10.43
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    54040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    45        371,600        348,400        348,400         86,600              0         63,400              0              0          -6.24
    59090               38        233,300        213,700        213,700         83,000              0         63,400              0              0          -8.40
    59080                5        138,300        134,700        134,700          3,600              0              0              0              0          -2.60
    54040                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

  All: Residential    1377     63,130,300     62,991,200     69,688,400     56,821,430     56,680,623     58,771,383     58,713,348     58,380,504     58,360,479
    59090              488     20,686,000     20,546,900     22,486,400     18,331,407     18,211,408     18,908,282     18,891,739     18,789,085     18,779,260
    59080              766     37,401,100     37,401,100     41,794,400     34,243,865     34,223,057     35,492,154     35,450,662     35,231,877     35,221,677
    54040              123      5,043,200      5,043,200      5,407,600      4,246,158      4,246,158      4,370,947      4,370,947      4,359,542      4,359,542
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       17        868,700        868,700        861,500        309,868        309,868        314,443        314,443        314,817        314,817
    59090                2         19,300         19,300         19,300         15,483         15,483         15,633         15,633         15,730         15,730
    54040               15        849,400        849,400        842,200        294,385        294,385        298,810        298,810        299,087        299,087
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        9        475,700        475,700        452,900        412,763        412,763        452,025        452,025        411,756        411,756
    59090                9        475,700        475,700        452,900        412,763        412,763        452,025        452,025        411,756        411,756
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    287     21,105,800     21,105,800     21,855,000     12,760,397     12,760,397     12,977,953     12,976,591     12,970,454     12,969,092
    59090              168     13,584,100     13,584,100     14,104,400      8,444,772      8,444,772      8,565,120      8,565,120      8,581,139      8,581,139
    59080               73      3,784,800      3,784,800      3,898,800      2,281,098      2,281,098      2,311,874      2,311,874      2,317,558      2,317,558
    54040               46      3,736,900      3,736,900      3,851,800      2,034,527      2,034,527      2,100,959      2,099,597      2,071,757      2,070,395
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090           724     35,928,200     35,780,900     38,235,100     28,367,525     28,239,326     29,113,160     29,096,617     28,969,810     28,959,985
    Exempt              14              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       5        929,800        929,800        958,400        929,800        929,800        958,400        958,400        958,400        958,400
    Com. Personal       38        233,300        225,100        213,700        233,300        225,100        213,700        213,700        213,700        213,700
    Residential        488     20,686,000     20,546,900     22,486,400     18,331,407     18,211,408     18,908,282     18,891,739     18,789,085     18,779,260
    Industrial           2         19,300         19,300         19,300         15,483         15,483         15,633         15,633         15,730         15,730
    Commercial           9        475,700        475,700        452,900        412,763        412,763        452,025        452,025        411,756        411,756
    Agricultural       168     13,584,100     13,584,100     14,104,400      8,444,772      8,444,772      8,565,120      8,565,120      8,581,139      8,581,139
  Property Class     Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW SCHOOLS

  All: 59080           857     41,880,200     41,880,200     46,391,100     37,219,263     37,198,455     38,501,928     38,460,436     38,247,335     38,237,135
    Exempt              10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3        556,000        556,000        563,200        556,000        556,000        563,200        563,200        563,200        563,200
    Com. Personal        5        138,300        138,300        134,700        138,300        138,300        134,700        134,700        134,700        134,700
    Residential        766     37,401,100     37,401,100     41,794,400     34,243,865     34,223,057     35,492,154     35,450,662     35,231,877     35,221,677
    Agricultural        73      3,784,800      3,784,800      3,898,800      2,281,098      2,281,098      2,311,874      2,311,874      2,317,558      2,317,558
  Property Class     Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59080   DISTRICT 59080

  All: 54040           192     12,043,300     12,043,300     12,263,600      8,988,870      8,988,870      8,932,716      8,931,354      8,892,386      8,891,024
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       4      2,413,800      2,413,800      2,162,000      2,413,800      2,413,800      2,162,000      2,162,000      2,162,000      2,162,000
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal        2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential        123      5,043,200      5,043,200      5,407,600      4,246,158      4,246,158      4,370,947      4,370,947      4,359,542      4,359,542
    Industrial          15        849,400        849,400        842,200        294,385        294,385        298,810        298,810        299,087        299,087
    Agricultural        46      3,736,900      3,736,900      3,851,800      2,034,527      2,034,527      2,100,959      2,099,597      2,071,757      2,070,395
  Property Class     Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for School District: 54040   MORLEY-STANWOOD
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           25              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,748     89,851,700     89,704,400     96,889,800     74,575,658     74,426,651     76,547,804     76,488,407     76,109,531     76,088,144
      Personal          58      4,271,200      4,263,000      4,032,000      4,271,200      4,263,000      4,032,000      4,032,000      4,032,000      4,032,000
        Real         1,690     85,580,500     85,441,400     92,857,800     70,304,458     70,163,651     72,515,804     72,456,407     72,077,531     72,056,144
  Totals             Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP

  All: Exempt           25              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59090               14              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59080               10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    54040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   12      3,899,600      3,899,600      3,683,600      3,899,600      3,899,600      3,683,600      3,683,600      3,683,600      3,683,600
    59090                5        929,800        929,800        958,400        929,800        929,800        958,400        958,400        958,400        958,400
    59080                3        556,000        556,000        563,200        556,000        556,000        563,200        563,200        563,200        563,200
    54040                4      2,413,800      2,413,800      2,162,000      2,413,800      2,413,800      2,162,000      2,162,000      2,162,000      2,162,000
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    54040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    45        371,600        363,400        348,400        371,600        363,400        348,400        348,400        348,400        348,400
    59090               38        233,300        225,100        213,700        233,300        225,100        213,700        213,700        213,700        213,700
    59080                5        138,300        138,300        134,700        138,300        138,300        134,700        134,700        134,700        134,700
    54040                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

    54040               74      3,535,000      1,508,200      3,448,900      1,594,300      3,448,900      1,594,300      3,672,435      1,735,165
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        868,700              0        868,700              0        868,700              0        861,500
    59090                0              0         19,300              0         19,300              0         19,300              0         19,300
    54040                0              0        849,400              0        849,400              0        849,400              0        842,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0        475,700              0        475,700              0        475,700              0        452,900
    59090                0              0        475,700              0        475,700              0        475,700              0        452,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    275     19,805,848      1,299,952     20,238,738        867,062     20,238,738        867,062     20,962,113        892,887
    59090              161     12,631,327        952,773     13,064,217        519,883     13,064,217        519,883     13,661,494        442,906
    59080               71      3,637,322        147,478      3,637,322        147,478      3,637,322        147,478      3,743,964        154,836
    54040               43      3,537,199        199,701      3,537,199        199,701      3,537,199        199,701      3,556,655        295,145
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090           488     26,714,374      9,213,826     27,080,264      8,700,636     27,036,664      8,744,236     29,377,094      8,858,006
    Util. Personal       0              0        929,800              0        929,800              0        929,800              0        958,400
    Com. Personal       38        233,300              0        225,100              0        225,100              0        213,700              0
    Residential        289     13,849,747      6,836,253     13,790,947      6,755,953     13,747,347      6,799,553     15,501,900      6,984,500
    Industrial           0              0         19,300              0         19,300              0         19,300              0         19,300
    Commercial           0              0        475,700              0        475,700              0        475,700              0        452,900
    Agricultural       161     12,631,327        952,773     13,064,217        519,883     13,064,217        519,883     13,661,494        442,906
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW SCHOOLS

  All: 59080           528     28,411,122     13,469,078     28,548,222     13,331,978     28,325,122     13,555,078     31,881,364     14,509,736
    Util. Personal       0              0        556,000              0        556,000              0        556,000              0        563,200
    Com. Personal        5        138,300              0        138,300              0        138,300              0        134,700              0
    Residential        452     24,635,500     12,765,600     24,772,600     12,628,500     24,549,500     12,851,600     28,002,700     13,791,700
    Agricultural        71      3,637,322        147,478      3,637,322        147,478      3,637,322        147,478      3,743,964        154,836
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59080   DISTRICT 59080

  All: 54040           120      7,072,199      4,971,101      6,986,099      5,057,201      6,986,099      5,057,201      7,229,090      5,034,510
    Util. Personal       0              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,162,000
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal        2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         74      3,535,000      1,508,200      3,448,900      1,594,300      3,448,900      1,594,300      3,672,435      1,735,165
    Industrial           0              0        849,400              0        849,400              0        849,400              0        842,200
    Agricultural        43      3,537,199        199,701      3,537,199        199,701      3,537,199        199,701      3,556,655        295,145
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 54040   MORLEY-STANWOOD
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,136     62,197,695     27,654,005     62,614,585     27,089,815     62,347,885     27,356,515     68,487,548     28,402,252
      Personal          46        371,600      3,899,600        363,400      3,899,600        363,400      3,899,600        348,400      3,683,600
        Real         1,090     61,826,095     23,754,405     62,251,185     23,190,215     61,984,485     23,456,915     68,139,148     24,718,652
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,899,600              0      3,899,600              0      3,899,600              0      3,683,600
    59090                0              0        929,800              0        929,800              0        929,800              0        958,400
    59080                0              0        556,000              0        556,000              0        556,000              0        563,200
    54040                0              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,162,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    54040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    45        371,600              0        363,400              0        363,400              0        348,400              0
    59090               38        233,300              0        225,100              0        225,100              0        213,700              0
    59080                5        138,300              0        138,300              0        138,300              0        134,700              0
    54040                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     815     42,020,247     21,110,053     42,012,447     20,978,753     41,745,747     21,245,453     47,177,035     22,511,365
    59090              289     13,849,747      6,836,253     13,790,947      6,755,953     13,747,347      6,799,553     15,501,900      6,984,500
    59080              452     24,635,500     12,765,600     24,772,600     12,628,500     24,549,500     12,851,600     28,002,700     13,791,700
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

    54040               74      3,145,499      1,100,659      3,059,399      1,186,759      3,059,399      1,186,759      3,059,393      1,311,554
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        309,868              0        309,868              0        309,868              0        314,443
    59090                0              0         15,483              0         15,483              0         15,483              0         15,633
    54040                0              0        294,385              0        294,385              0        294,385              0        298,810
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0        412,763              0        412,763              0        412,763              0        452,025
    59090                0              0        412,763              0        412,763              0        412,763              0        452,025
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    275     11,857,939        902,458     12,162,841        597,556     12,162,841        597,556     12,350,699        625,892
    59090              161      7,747,457        697,315      8,052,359        392,413      8,052,359        392,413      8,234,352        330,768
    59080               71      2,161,683        119,415      2,161,683        119,415      2,161,683        119,415      2,190,549        121,325
    54040               43      1,948,799         85,728      1,948,799         85,728      1,948,799         85,728      1,925,798        173,799
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090           488     20,613,496      7,754,029     20,808,795      7,430,531     20,781,443      7,457,883     21,704,738      7,391,879
    Util. Personal       0              0        929,800              0        929,800              0        929,800              0        958,400
    Com. Personal       38        233,300              0        225,100              0        225,100              0        213,700              0
    Residential        289     12,632,739      5,698,668     12,531,336      5,680,072     12,503,984      5,707,424     13,256,686      5,635,053
    Industrial           0              0         15,483              0         15,483              0         15,483              0         15,633
    Commercial           0              0        412,763              0        412,763              0        412,763              0        452,025
    Agricultural       161      7,747,457        697,315      8,052,359        392,413      8,052,359        392,413      8,234,352        330,768
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW SCHOOLS

  All: 59080           528     25,089,809     12,129,454     25,159,593     12,038,862     24,984,072     12,214,383     26,136,126     12,324,310
    Util. Personal       0              0        556,000              0        556,000              0        556,000              0        563,200
    Com. Personal        5        138,300              0        138,300              0        138,300              0        134,700              0
    Residential        452     22,789,826     11,454,039     22,859,610     11,363,447     22,684,089     11,538,968     23,810,877     11,639,785
    Agricultural        71      2,161,683        119,415      2,161,683        119,415      2,161,683        119,415      2,190,549        121,325
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59080   DISTRICT 59080

  All: 54040           120      5,094,298      3,894,572      5,008,198      3,980,672      5,008,198      3,980,672      4,985,191      3,946,163
    Util. Personal       0              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,162,000
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal        2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         74      3,145,499      1,100,659      3,059,399      1,186,759      3,059,399      1,186,759      3,059,393      1,311,554
    Industrial           0              0        294,385              0        294,385              0        294,385              0        298,810
    Agricultural        43      1,948,799         85,728      1,948,799         85,728      1,948,799         85,728      1,925,798        173,799
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 54040   MORLEY-STANWOOD
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,136     50,797,603     23,778,055     50,976,586     23,450,065     50,773,713     23,652,938     52,826,055     23,662,352
      Personal          46        371,600      3,899,600        363,400      3,899,600        363,400      3,899,600        348,400      3,683,600
        Real         1,090     50,426,003     19,878,455     50,613,186     19,550,465     50,410,313     19,753,338     52,477,655     19,978,752
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,899,600              0      3,899,600              0      3,899,600              0      3,683,600
    59090                0              0        929,800              0        929,800              0        929,800              0        958,400
    59080                0              0        556,000              0        556,000              0        556,000              0        563,200
    54040                0              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,413,800              0      2,162,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    54040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    45        371,600              0        363,400              0        363,400              0        348,400              0
    59090               38        233,300              0        225,100              0        225,100              0        213,700              0
    59080                5        138,300              0        138,300              0        138,300              0        134,700              0
    54040                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     815     38,568,064     18,253,366     38,450,345     18,230,278     38,247,472     18,433,151     40,126,956     18,586,392
    59090              289     12,632,739      5,698,668     12,531,336      5,680,072     12,503,984      5,707,424     13,256,686      5,635,053
    59080              452     22,789,826     11,454,039     22,859,610     11,363,447     22,684,089     11,538,968     23,810,877     11,639,785
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                has    2,859,800 S.E.V. Value in 17 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

HUTSON DAVID & JUDY                 has      208,315 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PEASLEY BRAD & JANELEE              has      212,423 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
KOHLER CHARLIE 1/2                  has      213,689 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
GARNAAT RICH & MELINDA              has      215,326 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MILLER JOHN L                       has      242,063 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
LARSON DAVID                        has      254,798 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has      274,400 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
WILSON KIRK H & MELODY J            has      278,363 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
VIEWPOINT PROPERTIES LLC            has      299,638 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
RADER KENNETH A & VICKI  LLC        has      323,431 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PINE HILLS DAIRY LLC                has      536,239 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC                        has    1,002,835 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
CALDER AG LLC                       has    1,162,811 Taxable Value in 16 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,316,400 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                has    2,332,907 Taxable Value in 17 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

020-026-007-10              THOMPSON JAMES & SHERYL A              $     178,206
020-035-012-40              YOUNG TODD & HEIDI                     $     185,500
020-023-004-01              HUTSON DAVID & JUDY                    $     193,649
020-900-023-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     200,600
020-402-208-00              MALLORY NICHOLAS J & ERIKA P           $     201,676
020-030-006-00              PAULEN VICKY J & LEROY TRUST           $     204,245
020-027-003-01              LARSON DAVID                           $     209,866
020-020-013-01              GARNAAT RICH & MELINDA                 $     212,600
020-010-011-00              PINE HILLS DAIRY LLC                   $     279,172
020-024-001-27              RADER KENNETH A & VICKI  LLC           $     323,431
020-026-002-01              YOUNG AG LLC                           $     394,760
020-900-018-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     493,100
020-036-001-00              CALDER AG LLC                          $     587,082
020-900-008-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     622,700
020-900-032-00              ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                   $   1,883,200
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

020-023-004-01              HUTSON DAVID & JUDY                    $     210,700
020-020-013-01              GARNAAT RICH & MELINDA                 $     212,600
020-011-003-00              LUTTERLOH WARREN & RUTH                $     218,400
020-005-002-01              TRONSEN ROBERT R & MARIBETH            $     220,200
020-402-208-00              MALLORY NICHOLAS J & ERIKA P           $     221,100
020-025-006-00              KOHL EDITH                             $     241,200
020-030-006-00              PAULEN VICKY J & LEROY TRUST           $     297,000
020-027-003-01              LARSON DAVID                           $     323,900
020-010-011-00              PINE HILLS DAIRY LLC                   $     341,200
020-900-018-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     493,100
020-026-002-01              YOUNG AG LLC                           $     513,500
020-024-001-27              RADER KENNETH A & VICKI  LLC           $     520,100
020-036-001-00              CALDER AG LLC                          $     614,400
020-900-008-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     622,700
020-900-032-00              ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                   $   1,883,200
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

BEARDSLEE JOHN W TRUST(1/2 INT)     has             239.18 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
LUTTERLOH WARREN & RUTH             has             240.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
YANKE GRACE TRUST                   has             257.98 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
ULRICH DALE & MARLENE               has             281.29 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
RADER KENNETH A & VICKI  LLC        has             289.88 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CARR FARMS INC                      has             291.40 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
KOHL EDITH                          has             319.40 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
KOHLER CHARLIE 1/2                  has             346.08 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
MILLER JOHN L                       has             359.08 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
VIEWPOINT PROPERTIES LLC            has             379.98 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
RADER HERMAN A & DORIS E TRUST      has             396.68 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
PINE HILLS DAIRY LLC                has             435.21 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC                        has             518.23 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                has             726.95 Total Acres in 17 Parcel(s)
CALDER AG LLC                       has             833.13 Total Acres in 16 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

OLSEN NANCY J TRUST                 has      361,300 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
ULRICH DALE & MARLENE               has      412,200 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
LARSON DAVID                        has      417,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WILSON KIRK H & MELODY J            has      419,200 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
CARR FARMS INC                      has      428,100 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
KOHL EDITH                          has      434,900 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
KOHLER CHARLIE 1/2                  has      447,200 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
MILLER JOHN L                       has      500,500 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
RADER KENNETH A & VICKI  LLC        has      520,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RADER HERMAN A & DORIS E TRUST      has      527,500 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
PINE HILLS DAIRY LLC                has      880,000 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC                        has    1,253,100 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,316,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CALDER AG LLC                       has    1,688,400 S.E.V. Value in 16 Parcel(s)


